Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2012 was approximately $15.0 million, or $2.59 per share, based on
5,800,000 shares of our common stock outstanding. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our
total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31,
2012. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 1,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the public offering price of
$5.50 per share, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by
us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2012 would have been approximately $20.1 million, or
$2.95 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.36 per share to existing
stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.55 per share to new investors purchasing our
common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share 	 $5.50

Pro forma net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2012 	 $ 2.59

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable
to new investors 	 $0.36

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share
after this offering

$2.95

Edgar Filing: S&W Seed Co - Form 424B5

20

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors

$2.55

To the extent that any options or warrants are exercised, new options are issued under our equity incentive plans or we
otherwise issue additional shares of common stock in the future at a price less than the public offering price, there will
be further dilution to new investors.

S - 11

Edgar Filing: S&W Seed Co - Form 424B5

21

DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES

In this offering, we are offering 1,000,000 shares of our common stock. A description of our common stock that we
are offering pursuant to this prospectus supplement is set forth under the heading "Description of Capital Stock"
starting on page 24 of the prospectus. As of May 15, 2012, we had 5,873,000 shares of common stock outstanding.